ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1700/2017 in C.A. No. 5099/2006

NALGONDA SRINIVASA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. B. KISHORE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR impleading party ON IA 70059/2017 and IA No.133928/2017-impleading party)

WITH

MA 284/2017 in C.A. No. 5099/2016 (XII-A) (FOR DIRECTION ON IA 73241/2017)

(FOR [I/A FOR PERMISSION TO FILE IMPLEADMENT PETITION] ON IA 77697/2017)

(FOR impleading party ON IA 77699/2017)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 77699/2017)

(FOR DIRECTION ON IA 77709/2017)

MA 637/2017 in C.A. No. 5101/2006 (XII-A) (FOR DIRECTION ON IA 75550/2017)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1701/2017 in C.A. No. 5099/2006 (XII-A)

MA 638/2017 in C.A. No. 5100/2006 (XII-A) (FOR DIRECTION ON IA 75571/2017)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1702/2017 in C.A. No. 5099/2006 (XII-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1703/2017 in C.A. No. 5099/2006 (XII-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1810/2017 in C.A. No. 5099/2006 (XII-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1951/2017 in C.A. No. 5101/2006 (XII-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1952/2017 in C.A. No. 5099/2006 (XII-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1950/2017 in C.A. No. 5101/2006 (XII-A) (FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 68935/2018 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 68942/2018 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 69699/2018

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 69704/2018)

Date: 24-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

Counsel for the parties

Dr. K. P. Kylasanatha Pillai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. V. S. Raju, Adv. Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

Mr. H. N. Nagamohan Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. Prithu Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. V. Mallikarjuna Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Ojha, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramesh Shakhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. P. Raja Ram, Adv.

Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Krishnaiah, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. S. Mohd. Haneef, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanyam, Adv.

Mr. N. Chandrasekhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

For M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

3

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The whole dispute in this case pertains to the implementation of the Judgment dated 18.02.2015 passed by this Court in Civil Appeal Nos. 5099/2006, 5100/2006 and 5101/2006, reported in (2015) 8 SCC 410.

In view of the large number of interveners and applicants, a suggestion was made that instead of this Court spending time on each application, the service of a former Judge of this Court can be sought. We are informed that Hon'ble Sh. Justice C. K. Thakker, former Judge of this Court, has graciously agreed to render the necessary assistance.

We request Hon'ble Sh. Justice C. K. Thakker to submit a report to this Court within a period of three months. We direct the Chief Secretaries of the State of Andhra Pradesh and the State of Telangana and also the Andhra Pradesh Public Service Commission to render necessary assistance to the Hon'ble Judge with regard to the venue and other aspects.

The expenses will be met equally by both the States. Until the report is given, we direct both the States to maintain status quo as on today.

Towards remuneration for the Hon'ble Judge, we direct both the

States to pay an amount of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs) each to the Hon'ble Judge, for the time being. The Chief Secretaries for the States will make available the records pertaining to the case to the Hon'ble Judge.

4

All employees/candidates concerned may appear before Hon'ble Judge as and when required so as to enable the Hon'ble Judge to submit a comprehensive report to this Court.

Post after three months.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) **COURT MASTER**

(RENU DIWAN) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**