

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1700/2017 in C.A. No. 5099/2006

NALGONDA SRINIVASA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. B. KISHORE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(impleading party ON IA 70059/2017 and IA No.133928/2017-impleading party)

Date : 10-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25.04.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER