

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.1700/2017 in C.A. No.5099/2006

NALGONDA SRINIVASA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. B. KISHORE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.70059/2017 - For intervention/impleadment, IA No.133928/2017 - For impleading party; IA No.100457/2018 - For intervention/impleadment; IA No.124913/2018 - For intervention/impleadment; IA No.124920/2018 - For intervention/impleadment)

WITH

MA No.284/2017 in C.A. No.5099/2016 (XII-A)

MA No.1701/2017 in C.A. No.5099/2006 (XII-A)

MA No.637/2017 in C.A. No.5101/2006 (XII-A)

MA No.638/2017 in C.A. No.5100/2006 (XII-A)

CONMT. PET.(C) No.1702/2017 in C.A. No.5099/2006 (XII-A)

CONMT. PET.(C) No.1703/2017 in C.A. No.5099/2006 (XII-A)

CONMT. PET.(C) No.1810/2017 in C.A. No.5099/2006 (XII-A)

CONMT. PET.(C) No.1950/2017 in C.A. No.5101/2006 (XII-A)

CONMT. PET.(C) No.1951/2017 in C.A. No.5101/2006 (XII-A)

CONMT. PET.(C) No.1952/2017 in C.A. No.5099/2006 (XII-A)

Diary No(s).26117/2018 (XII-A)

Diary No(s).26647/2018 (XII-A)

Date : 25-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

Counsel for the Parties:

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar, AOR

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
 Mr. B. Karuna Karan, Adv.
 Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Chowdhary, Adv.
 Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
 M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Pranam Parbhakar, Adv.
 Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
 Mr. K. Ravi, Adv.
 Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
 Mr. Pranam Parbhakar, Adv.
 Mr. Adesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kulshreshtha, Adv.
 Ch. L. Sarveswar, Adv.
 Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.
 Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Venkateswar Rao Anumolu, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Mohan, Adv.
 Dr. E. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
 Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Prasanth Mathur, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramesh, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Siddharth Bansal, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR
 Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
 Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
 Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. R Chandrashekar Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Biju P. Raman, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mr. M.V. Rama, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 22.11.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER